243

15/2036 BBK

PROPERTY OUT OF TORRERS BY DEC # 1273 223 2 (957)79

UNOFFICIAL COPY

94907976

NON-DISTURBANCE ATTORNMENT AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT BERTHALL (MORTGAGE) TRIGOLD 1700

** #J#

\$31,50

190013 TRMH 0150 10724794 14.17706 198359 非森田 トータイータのアクマム CODE COUNTY RECORDER

THIS AGREEMENT, dated this 12th day of October, 1994 by and between Parkway Bank and Trust Company (the LENDER MARKET STATE) and White's Drug Store, Inc., an Illinois Corporation (the Tenant), having its offices at 454 Winnetka Avenue, Winnetka, Illinois and Parkway Bank and Trust Company as T/U/T No. 10936 as Euyer.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

A. The Temant has executed a Lease (the Lease) with LaSalle National Dank, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust No. 10-1636-09, 135 South LaSalle, Chicago, Illinois, (the Landlord) of the premises (the Premises) described in Exhibit "A".

Acticles of Agreement for Tristee's Deed, The mortgage is detailed at the country of the country of the country of the security of the securit

C. The Tenant, the Mortgages and Purchaser desire to establish certain rights, safeguards, obligations and priorities with regard to their respect interests by means of this Non-Disturbance, Attornment and Subordination Agreement.

TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants of the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the Manager Alexander Buyer and the Tenant agree as follows:

1. Provided the Lease is in full force and effect and the Tenant is not in default under the Lease (beyond any period given the Tenant to cure the defaults), then:

(a) The Tenant's right of possession to the Premises and the Tenant's other rights arising out of the Lease shall not be affected or disturbed by the Mortgage and Buyer in DO2 the exercise of its rights. Further, the Tenant shall not be named as a party defendant in any foreclosure of the lien of the Mortgage nor in any other way be deprived of its rights under the Lease.

94907976

UNOFFICIAL COPY STOCKERS

(b) In the event the Hearth on or any other person acquires title to the Premiues pursuant to the exercise of any remedy provided for in the mortgage, or by conveyance in lieu of foreclosure, the Lease shall not be terminated or affected by the foreclosure, conveyance or sale in any such proceeding. The Markyages covenants that any sale by it of the Premises as a result of the exercise of any rights and remedies under the mortgage, or otherwise, shall be made subject to the Lease and the rights of the Tenant under the Loase, and the Tenant covenants and agrees to attorn to the Land Montgages, or such person, as its new Landlord, and the Lease shall continue in full force and effect-as a direct Lease between the Tenant and Mortgages; or such other person, upon all of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements eat forth in the Lense. However, in no event shall the workgagen or such person be; Lundela.

liable for any act or omission of the Landlord. (i)

subject to any offacts or deficiencies which the Tenant might be ontitled to assert against the Landlord;

(iii) bound by any pryment of rent or additional rent made by the Tenant to the Landlord for more than one month in advance. in Land Balance

- The Lanse shall be subject and subordinate to the lien of the mortgage and to all terms, conditions and provisions, to all advances made or ro be made and to any renewals, extensions, modifications or replacements.
- 10/10/1 3. The above provisions shall be self-operative and effective without the execution of any further instruments on the part of either party. However, the Tenant agrees to execute and deliver to the Mertgagee or to any parson to whom the Tenant agrees to attorn such other instruments as either shall reasonably request in order to comply with these provisions.
- This Agreement may not be modified other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties or by their respective successors in interest.
- 5. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties and their successors and assigns.
 - Tenant hereby waives any right of first refusal.
- Tenant acknowledges all obligations under the lease have been timely delivered and except for the right to possession there are no further rights or obligations by the Landlord on the lease which expires on May 31, 1995.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Tenant acknowledges that at the present time \$3,332.22 has accrued on Tenant's real estate tax liability for 1994 payable in 1995 upon receipt of the actual tax bill, unless amount is less than previous bill.

IN WITNESS we sign this Agreement.

Lengar Morrowski Parkway Bank and Trust Company

By: Ola K Galdesiano V.1.

TENANT: White's Drug Store, Inc., an Illinois Corp.

BY: MUEC RETURNING

BUYER: Parkway Bank and Trust Company as T/U/T No. 10936

By Jan Jan Jan 18

THE SICHAPHRE OF PARKWAY BANK 2. TRUST.

FOR IS THE PROPERTY UPON THEOREM FOR THE MENTER.

FOR IT THE PROPERTY OF THE MENTER.

CHARLES OF THE MODEL ADDRESS AND THEOREM.

OF ANY OF THE TACKSONSTATEMENTS HEREIN CONTAINED.

This A more and his deposit for tradescent that to the personal tradescent trad

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF C O O K)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Diane Peszynski, as Trust Officer of Parkway Bank and Trust Company appeared before me and executed the aforesaid instrument on behalf of Parkway Bank and Trust Company as T/U/T No. 10936 and LEAK BALOASSAMO OF Of Parkway Pank and Trust Company, as Mortgagee, and Merle C. Rothschild as Vice President of White's Drugs Store, Inc., who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that they signed, seared and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth and the capacities set forth herein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 12th day of October, 1994.

Notary Public

This instrument prepared by MAIL TO

77 W. Washington Suite 1618

Chicago Illinois \60602

236-3399 (Fax 236-0107)

Ci\Doc, I\ATTORN;AGR Ontober 12, 1394 "OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHRISTINE POTENZO

NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROL OF BUILDING SALES OF BUILD



UNOFFICIAL COPY CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1410 007519036 OF

STREET ADDRESS: 454-458 W. WINNETKA ROAD

CITY: WINNETKA COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 05-28-200-001-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PAPT OF LOT 6 LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 45 PBET NORTHBASTERLY FROM (MEASURED THE RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6 IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 3, OF TEMPEL'S RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHBAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE CHICAGO AND MILWAUKEE BLECTRIC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND NORTH OF THE VILLAGE LIMITS OF KENILWORTH, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK OF PLATS 98, PAGE 9, FILED AS DOCUMENT 41336"2.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 7 AND 8 (EXCEPT THE VEST 45 FEET OF THE NORTH 56.16 FEET OF LOT 9 AND EXCEPT ALL THAT PART OF LOT 7 AND LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 56.16 FEET OF SAID LOT 8) LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 45 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 3 OF TEMPEL'S RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE VEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE CHICAGO AND MILWAUKRE ELECTRIC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND NORTH OF THE VILLAGE LIMITS OF KENILWORTH, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK OF PLATS 98, PACE 2, FILED AS DOCUMENT 4133672.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 6. LOT 7 AND LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 56.16 FEET OF SAID LOT 8) IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLPL TO AND 45 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) AND LYING EASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6, DISTANT 10.0 FEET EASTERLY OF MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 10.0 FEET EASTERLY OF MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, 137.52 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 8.75 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 1.25 FEET EASTERLY OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SWLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL STRAIGHT LINE TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 8, SAID WEST LINE BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF THE MORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 3 OF TEMPOR'S RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE CHICAGO AND MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC RAILWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND NORTH OF THE VILLAGE LIMITS OF KENILWORTH, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK OF PLATS 98, PAGE 9, FILED AS DOCUMENT 4133672.

PARCEL 4:

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 41.25 FEET EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO.

PARCEL 5:

94907976

THE WEST 45 FEET OF THE NORTH 56.16 FEET OF LOT 8 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION (HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) THAT PART OF LOT 6, LOT 7 AND LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 56.16 FEET OF SAID LOT 8) IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 45 FEET NORTHEASTERLY



UNOFFICIAL COPY CHICAGO TITLE INSURANÇE, COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1410 007919036 OF

STREET ADDRESS: 454-458 W. WINNETRA ROAD

CCTY: WINNETKA COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 05-28-200-001-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) AND LYING BASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE: COMMERCING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6. DISTART 10.0 FERT RASTERLY OF MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THROCK MORTHWESTRRLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 10.0 FRET KASTRRLY OF MRASURED AT PAGET ANGLES, TO THE SOUTHWRSTERLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION, 187.52 FERT TO A POINT: THRNCR SCOTTENSTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 8.75 PERT TO A POINT IN A LINE WEICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 1.25 PERT KASTERLY OF, MRASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SWLY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL STRAIGHT LINE TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 8, SAID WEST LINE DRING ALSO THE RAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 3 OF TREMPRICE RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE LI RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING RAST OF THE CHICAGO OF MYS 96.

OLINATORIA CICATORIA CONTROLO CONTROLO CICATORIA CONTROLO CICATORIA CONTROLO CICATORIA CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CICATORIA CONTROLO AND MILWAUKER RESCTRIC RAILWAY FIGHE OF WAY AND NORTH OF THE VILLAGE LIMITS OF KENILWORTH, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK OF 1278 98, PAGE 9, FILED AS DOCUMENT 4133672.

94907976